daughter namely Dolica Sanabam D/o Sanabam Jameskumar Singh of Yairipok Yambem Makha 

Leikai which was parked under locked & key at Azad Playground near Azad Higher Secondary 

School while was stolen away by unknown person. The approximate value of the lost vehicle 

is about 98,000/-(Ninety Eight Thousand) only. I couldn't report timely as I have tried to search 

the stolen vehicle whereabouts by collecting information from localities. 

Ma 

It is therefore requested to take up necessary legal action against the unknown culprits 

according to law.